

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4175/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 24/08/2006 in CMA No.727/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNUSWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report or file does not disclose the date of dispatch of notice. Let there be additional notice which is to be forwarded to the concerned trial court, details of which are to be furnished by the petitioner to the Registry.

List the matter on 11th July, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar